## 06-09-1999

## ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. 801-7165 1989

101058751

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	A) Gert-Jan Kooij	09/01/97	General Electric Company			
	B) Roy Gilsing	08/26/97	1 River Road			
	C) Christophe Serge Moinat	09/11/97	Schenectady, NY 12345			
	D) Barry Raymond Worsley	08/26/97				
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		)			
2	0- /- 17					
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam	••				
	Other Change of Name					
	Execution Date: <u>please see above</u>					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,904,019, issued 5/18/99				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith	involved:	er of applications and patents			
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics	involved: 7. Total fee (3)	7 CFR 3.41)			
5.	concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith	involved:  7. Total fee (33	7 CFR 3.41)			
	concerning document should be mailed:  Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	involved:  7. Total fee (3) Enclos X Author	17 CFR 3.41)			
 '09/:	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	involved:  7. Total fee (3) Enclos X Author  8. Deposit accordinates	7 CFR 3.41)			
	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	involved:  7. Total fee (3) Enclos X Author  8. Deposit accordinates	CFR 3.41)			
	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	7. Total fee (37) Enclos X Author  8. Deposit acco	CFR 3.41)			
 '09/' FC:!	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	7. Total fee (37 Enclos X Author  8. Deposit acco (Attach duplicate	CFR 3.41)			
	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201  1999 DNGUYEN 00000023 070862 5904019  581 40.00 CH  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	7. Total fee (37 Enclos X Author  8. Deposit acco (Attach duplicate	CFR 3.41)			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3\_

FAS/et

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Gert-Jan Kooij of Hazelaarhof 7, Papendrecht, The Netherlands 3355 Christophe Serge Moinat of Saint Beune g 1005 Zausanne, Vand, Switzerland RA and Roy Gilsing of Heemraadsingel 182, Rotterdam, The Netherlands 3021 DM sell and Barry Raymond Worsley of Van der Zijpedreef 49, 4715 EM Rucphen, The assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **THERMOPLASTIC BUILDING** BLOCKS invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1		
01-09	_, 1997	
Date		Gert-Jan Kooij
01/09/	_, 1997	RAROLE
Date		WITNESS
/ -		
26-8-	, 1997	W V
Date		Roy Gilsing
26-8	_, 1997	Riant-
Date		WITNESS
		R-Bronne

PATENT REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0431

M - 09 -	, 1997	Would be seen to be se
Date	, 1001	Christophe Serge Moinat
M - 09-	, 1997	1. Mtho
Date		WITNESS
26-8-	, 1997	
Date		Barry Raymond Worsley
26-8	, 1997	Mart-
Date		WITNESS
		R. Brounne

JLY/cr

**RECORDED: 06/07/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 009996 FRAME: 0432